Government of Jammu & Kashmir UT Office of the Financial Commissioner (Revenue), J&K

Website: www.jkfcr.nic.in E-mail jkfinancialcr@gmail.com

Subject:-Promotion of Junior Scale Stenographers as Senior Scale Stenographers (Revenue Department) UT Cadre

ORDER NO.:- FC(Adm) 190 OF 2022 DATED:- 25 -08-2022

As recommended by the UT Level Departmental Promotion Committee in the meeting held on 25-08-2022, sanction is hereby accorded to the promotion of the below mentioned Junior Scale Stenographers as Senior Scale Stenographers in the pay Level-7 (Rs 44900-142400) with immediate effect:-

S.No.	Name of the Junior Scale Stenographer	Present Place of Posting
1	Imtiyaz Ali Gazi (OM)	Divisional Commissioner Office, Kashmir
2	Pankaj Kumar (OSC)	Divisional Commissioner Office, Jammu
3	Sahil Bhal (OSC)	Divisional Commissioner Office, Jammu
4	Gourav Sharma (OM)	Deputy Commissioner Office, Udhampur
5	Rahil Kumar Gupta (OM)	Deputy Commissioner Office, Udhampur
6	Vipan Vaid (OM)	Sub-Divisional Magistrate Office, Jammu South

The above promotion/confirmation shall be subject to the outcome of the writ petition (s), if any, pending in the court of law.

Further, the transfer/posting orders shall be issued separately.

Sd/-Shaleen Kabra (IAS) Financial Commissioner Revenue J&K

No.:- FCR-NGAZ/164/2021-06-FCR(61006) Copy to the: Dated:-25-08-2022

- 1) Commissioner/Secretary to Government, Revenue Department, Civil Secretariat, J&K for information.
- 2) Divisional Commissioner, Kashmir/Jammu for information.
- 3) Deputy Commissioner Jammu/Kulgam/Pulwama/Udhampur for information.

4) Sub Divisional Magistrate, Jammu South for information

- 5) PA to Financial Commissioner, Revenue for information of the FCR.
- 6) In-charge website for uploading the order on the official website of Financial Commissioner, Revenue, J&K.
- All concerned for information.

8) Office Order file.

Pawan Kotwal (JKAS)

Administrative Officer

with Financial Commissioner Revenue

J&K, Jammu